
 

SHEPARDSON STEM ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
SCHEDULE OF SCHOOL-BASED STUDENT FEES 

Adopted by the Board of Education May 23, 2023 
District-Wide Fees and Charges can be found on the Board-Adopted Schedule of District-Wide Student Fees and Other Select Charges 

Certain fees/

Consequence if fee/charge is not paid  

Extra curricular Programs:  
N/A Choir $10.00 To cover all or a portion of the program including, but not limited 

to, sheet music and other choir related materials. 
All students can participate in choir regardless of whether payment 
is made. 

N/A Rock Band $10.00 To cover all or a portion of the program including, but not limited 
to, sheet music and other band related materials. 

N/A STEM Club $25.00 To cover a portion of the cost of STEM materials. All students can participate in STEM club regardless of whether 
payment is made. 

N/A Odyssey of the Mind $15.00 To cover a portion of the cost of Odyssey of the Mind registration 
and club materials. 

All students can participate in Odyssey of the Mind regardless of 
whether payment is made. 

 


